Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT200325 Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3756

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: CR 268 (HIGH BRIDGE RD)

Limits: FROM JOE ADAMS RD TO BRICKYARD RD

Project(s): 43661515201(*) Federal Aid No: D318121B

Total Roadway Length: 8.707 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.144 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 8.851 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$5,405,459.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:03

450
03/25/20
10

N/A

15 day Acquis.

The improvements under this contract consist of adding paved shoulders, approximately 6000 linear feet of sidewalk, sheet pile
walls, gravity wall, bridge railing retrofit (Bridge No. 500045), guardrail upgrades (Bridge Nos. 500072, 500099 and Bridge

Culvert No. 500046), drainage improvements, intersection improvements, and other incidental construction along County Road
268 (High Bridge Road) from Joe Adams Road to Brickyard Road in Gadsden County.

ALT Item

Section 0001 Structures

0110- 3-
0400- 2-
0400- 2-
0400- 4-
0415- 1-

0460- 71- 2
Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 4-
0102- 60-

0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 7

0102- 99-

0104- 10- 3

0104- 12-
0110- 1-

0110- 4-10

0110- 7-
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0285-701-

1
4
4

1

1

1

Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3756
Description

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES (43661515201)
CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS

CONC CLASS Il, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE

CONCRETE CLASS IV, SUPERSTRUCTURE

REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY

METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, STEEL POST AND RAIL

MOBILIZATION (43661515201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43661515201)

PEDESTRIAN SPECIAL DETOUR (43661515201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
CLEARING & GRUBBING (43661515201)

REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
CY
CY
CY
LB
LF

LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
LF

ED
LF
LF
LS
SY
EA
CY
CY
SY
SY

Quantity

1.000
114.600
1.600
5.000
19,442.000
1,013.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
24,252.000
52,920.000
9,191.000

1,752.000
18,997.000
1,324.000
1.000
4,475.000
114.000
13,143.000
14,672.000
49,328.000
53,142.000
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ALT

Iltem
0285-708-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 5
0334- 1-52
0337- 7-80

0339- 1-
0400- 1- 2
0400- 4- 2
0415- 1- 1
0425- 1-521
0425- 1-541
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-174-218

0430-174-224

0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0430-175-130
0430-175-218
0430-175-224

0430-950-
0430-982-129
0430-982-625
0430-982-629
0430-984-125
0430-984-129
0430-984-625
0430-984-629
0455-133- 3
0515- 1- 2
0520- 6-
0521- 8- 7
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0524- 1- 2
0527- 2-
0530- 3- 4
0530- 74-
0536- 1- 1
0536- 6-
0536- 7- 1

Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3756
Description
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS

CONCRETE CLASS IV, ENDWALLS

REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10’

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
18"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH,
24"SD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER SHAPE-ELIP/ARCH,
24"S/CD

DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD

MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD

MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD
SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT

PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE

CONCRETE BARRIER, WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 36" SINGLE SLOPE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&l, DITCH LINING

BEDDING STONE

GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL

SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK
CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
SY
53%
SY
TN
TN

TN
CY
CcY
LB
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF

LF

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

CYy
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
SF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SY
SF
TN
TN
LF
LF
EA

Quantity
399.000
1,917.000
835.000
103.200
3,510.900

180.500
29.000
1.000
150.000
3.000
3.000
610.000
32.000
181.000

54.000

4.000
125.000
4.000
142.000
35.000

65.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
35.000
2.000
8.000
1.000
4,086.000
79.000
1,012.000
331.000
4,740.000
363.000
3,157.000
160.000
64.600
27.800
3,472.000
281.000

42.000
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ALT

Iltem
0536- 7- 2

0536- 8- 13

0536- 73-
0536- 85- 20
0536- 85- 24
0536- 85- 26
0550- 10-210
0550- 60-222
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2

Section 0003 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 3-501
0701- 18-101

0701- 18-201

0701- 18-221

0705-10- 1
0705- 10- 2
0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0713-103-101
0713-103-201
0713-103-231

Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3756
Description

SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE
STRUCTURE MOUNT

APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH
AND INSTALL, TL-3

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT

FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES

FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 6.1-12.0' OPENING
PERFORMANCE TURF

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP,6"

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43661515201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR
CONCRETE SURFACES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

LF
EA
EA
EA
LF
EA
SY
SY

AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
GM

GM

GM

EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

LF

GM
GM
GM

Quantity
32.000

8.000

3,879.000
3.000
18.000
2.000
115.000
1.000
63,781.000
31,619.000

81.000
3.000
10.000
52.000
3.000
17.233

13.811
2.681

4.000
26.000
1.000
536.000

340.000
168.000

0.288
0.205
0.049
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