



**Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3756**

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0285-708-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08	SY	399.000
	0286- 1-	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS	SY	1,917.000
	0327- 70- 5	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH	SY	835.000
	0334- 1- 52	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22	TN	103.200
	0337- 7- 80	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	3,510.900
	0339- 1-	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN	180.500
	0400- 1- 2	CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS	CY	29.000
	0400- 4- 2	CONCRETE CLASS IV, ENDWALLS	CY	1.000
	0415- 1- 1	REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY	LB	150.000
	0425- 1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'	EA	3.000
	0425- 1-541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	EA	3.000
	0430-174-118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD	LF	610.000
	0430-174-124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD	LF	32.000
	0430-174-218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD	LF	181.000
	0430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24"SD	LF	54.000
	0430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	4.000
	0430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD	LF	125.000
	0430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD	LF	4.000
	0430-175-218	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD	LF	142.000
	0430-175-224	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER SHAPE-ELIP/ARCH, 24"S/CD	LF	35.000
	0430-950-	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	CY	65.000
	0430-982-129	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD	EA	1.000
	0430-982-625	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" CD	EA	2.000
	0430-982-629	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" CD	EA	1.000
	0430-984-125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD	EA	35.000
	0430-984-129	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD	EA	2.000
	0430-984-625	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD	EA	8.000
	0430-984-629	MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD	EA	1.000
	0455-133- 3	SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT	SF	4,086.000
	0515- 1- 2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	79.000
	0520- 6-	SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF	1,012.000
	0521- 8- 7	CONCRETE BARRIER, WITH JUNCTION SLAB, 36" SINGLE SLOPE	LF	331.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	4,740.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	363.000
	0524- 1- 2	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"	SY	3,157.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	160.000
	0530- 3- 4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN	64.600
	0530- 74-	BEDDING STONE	TN	27.800
	0536- 1- 1	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	LF	3,472.000
	0536- 6-	PIPE RAIL FOR GUARDRAIL	LF	281.000
	0536- 7- 1	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- DEEP POST FOR SLOPE BREAK CONDITION- TIMBER OR STEEL	EA	42.000

**Call Order: 011 Proposal: T3756**

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0536- 7- 2	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST- SPECIAL STEEL POST FOR CONCRETE STRUCTURE MOUNT	EA	32.000
	0536- 8- 13	APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3	EA	8.000
	0536- 73-	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	LF	3,879.000
	0536- 85- 20	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE	EA	3.000
	0536- 85- 24	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL	EA	18.000
	0536- 85- 26	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT	EA	2.000
	0550- 10-210	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES	LF	115.000
	0550- 60-222	FENCE GATE, TYPE B, DOUBLE, 6.1-12.0' OPENING	EA	1.000
	0570- 1- 1	PERFORMANCE TURF	SY	63,781.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	31,619.000
<b>Section 0003 Signing</b>				
	0700- 1- 11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	81.000
	0700- 1- 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	AS	3.000
	0700- 1- 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	10.000
	0700- 1- 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	52.000
	0700- 3-501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	3.000
	0701- 18-101	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"	GM	17.233
	0701- 18-201	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"	GM	13.811
	0701- 18-221	PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"	GM	2.681
	0705- 10- 1	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1	EA	4.000
	0705- 10- 2	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	26.000
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43661515201)	LS	1.000
	0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	536.000
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	340.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	168.000
	0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.288
	0713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.205
	0713-103-231	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.049